NHPUC NO. 1 – WATER Abenaki Water Company, Inc. Tioga – Gilford Village

GENERAL SERVICE- METERED

Rate Schedule - "GM"

AVAILABILITY:

This schedule is available to all metered water service in the franchise area.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE:

Water will be furnished and maintained at the normal operating pressure of not less than 20 psi nor more than 125 psi at the service connection.

RATES-QUARTERLY

Fixed Quarterly Charge:	\$35.97 per unit \$0.0409 per cubic foot		
Consumption Charge:			

TERMS OR PAYMENT:

Bills under this rate schedule are net, will be rendered quarterly. The bills are due and payable upon presentation. If payment is not made within 30 days from the postmarked date, disconnect action may be taken in accordance with regulations of PUC 1203.11. If a check is returned to the Company, the charge shall be no less than \$5.00 or the Company's cost to recovery.

Issued: May 28, 2019

Effective: April 30, 2019

Issued by:

Title: President

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 26,231 in DW 18-108 dated March 28, 2019.

NHPUC NO. 1 – WATER 55 Abenaki Water Company, Inc._ Tioga – Gilford Village

GENERAL SERVICE- METERED

Rate Schedule - "GM"

AVAILABILITY:

This schedule is available to all metered water service in the franchise area.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE:

Water will be furnished and maintained at the normal operating pressure of not less than 20 psi nor more than 125 psi at the service connection.

RATES-QUARTERLYMONTHLY

Fixed Quarterly Charge\$35.9711.99Consumption Charge:\$0.0409.005467per cubic footgallon

TERMS OR PAYMENT:

Bills under this rate schedule are net, will be rendered <u>quarterlymonthly</u>. The bills are due and payable upon presentation. If payment is not made within 30 days from the postmarked date, disconnect action may be taken in accordance with regulations of PUC 1203.11. If a check is returned to the Company, the charge shall be no less than \$5.00 or the Company's cost to recovery.

Issued:

Issued by:

Effective:

Title: President

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 26,231 in DW 18-108 dated March 28, 2019.

NHPUC NO. 1 – WATER Abenaki Water Company, Inc. Tioga – Gilford Village First Revised Page 5 Supersedes Original Page 5

GENERAL SERVICE- METERED

Rate Schedule - "GM"

AVAILABILITY:

This schedule is available to all metered water service in the franchise area.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE:

Water will be furnished and maintained at the normal operating pressure of not less than 20 psi nor more than 125 psi at the service connection.

RATES-MONTHLY

Fixed Monthly Charge:	\$11.99 per unit		
Consumption Charge:	\$0.005467 per gallon		

TERMS OR PAYMENT:

Bills under this rate schedule are net, will be rendered monthly. The bills are due and payable upon presentation. If payment is not made within 30 days from the postmarked date, disconnect action may be taken in accordance with regulations of PUC 1203.11. If a check is returned to the Company, the charge shall be no less than \$5.00 or the Company's cost to recovery.

Issued:	August	28,	2019
---------	--------	-----	------

Effective: October 1, 2019

Issued by: _____

Title: President

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 26,231 in DW 18-108 dated March 28, 2019.